Other than the above action, no litigation is required to be disclosed in this Item.  

ITEM 4: BANKRUPTCY 

No bankruptcy information is required to be disclosed in this Item. 

ITEM 5: INITIAL FEES 

Initial Franchise Fee 

We will charge you an initial franchise fee of Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500) 
(the “Initial Franchise Fee”) to consult with you in a manner we deem appropriate and at our sole 
discretion, in identifying an Exclusive Territory to open in, site selection, construction management, 
pre-opening marketing strategy, graphic design, social media, website landing page development,

[...]

unauthorized users to access this material, 
you will be required to pay us liquidated 
damages in the amount of $10,000. If you are 
terminated, you may be required to pay 
liquidated damages in an amount equal to the 
last thirty-six (36) months of service fees 
paid, or forty-five thousand dollars 
($45,000), whichever is greater. If you sell 
your franchise business to someone other 
than an approved STRETCHMED® 
franchise owner, you will be required to pay 
us an amount equal to the last sixty (60) 
months of service fees paid or one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000), whichever is

[...]

We do not currently have a 
franchisee advisory council or advertising council that advises us on advertising policies. 

Your Local Advertising 

In addition to your Fund contributions and your grand opening advertising obligation, you must spend 
at least two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) each month to advertise and promote your Studio. 
We may require you to increase your monthly local marketing spend up to $5,000 if your Studio has 
not achieved 80% utilization. Utilization is defined as all tables fully booked from 8:00 AM to 8:00